
Illinois Community College Board 
Adult Education and Family Literacy 

FY22 Advisory Council Directory 
 

Chair  
Ginger Harner 
Region IV – APC 531 
Shawnee Community College 
8364 Shawnee College Road 
Ullin, IL  62992 
Telephone: 618-634-3419 
E-Mail: gingerh@shawneecc.edu   

 
Community Based Organizations  
 Stephanie Douglass                 Continuing  

Region I – APC 508 
Greater West Town Community Development Project 
500 N. Sacramento Blvd. 
Chicago, IL  60612 
Telephone: 312/563-9570 x260 
E-Mail: sdouglass@gwtp.edu  
 
Felicia King      Continuing 
Region II – APC 509 
YWCA Elgin  
220 E. Chicago Street 
Elgin, IL 60120 
Telephone: 847-742-7930 
E-Mail: fking@ywcaelgin.org  

 
Cindy La      Continuing 
Region I – APC 508                                                            
Asian Human Services 
2838 West Peterson Ave 
Chicago, Il 60659 
773-569-4954 
cla@ahschicago.org 
 
Diann Duke                                                                                 Continuing 
Region III – APC 514 
301 North Maxwell Road 
Peoria, IL 61604 
309-697-7807 
dduke@peoriacounty.org  
 

Corrections                                                                                              New Appointee 
Maria Miller       
Illinois Department of Corrections – APC 428 
1301 Concordia Ct. 
Springfield, IL  62794 
Telephone: 217-558-2200 ext. 3602 
E-Mail: Maria.A.Miller@illinois.gov   

   
Community Colleges  
 Tawanna Nickens      Continuing  

Region III – APC 505     
 Parkland College 
 2400 W. Bradley Avenue 

Champaign, IL  61821-1899 
Telephone: 217-351-2390 
E-Mail: tnickens@parkland.edu  
 

mailto:gingerh@shawneecc.edu
mailto:sdouglass@gwtp.edu
mailto:fking@ywcaelgin.org
mailto:cla@ahschicago.org
mailto:dduke@peoriacounty.org
mailto:Maria.A.Miller@illinois.gov
mailto:tnickens@parkland.edu


Melissa Koke      Continuing 
Region III – APC 534 
Spoon River College 
23235 North Country Road 
Canton, IL 61520 
Telephone: 309-649-6229 
E-Mail: Melissa.koke@src.edu  

 
Maggie Wolf       Continuing 

              Region III – APC 520 
Kankakee Community College 
100 College Drive 
Kankakee, IL  60901 
Telephone: 815-802-8302 

 E-Mail mwolf@kcc.edu  
 
Adam Schauer      Continuing  
Region II – APC 516 
Waubonsee Community College 
18 S. River Street 
Aurora, IL 60506 
Telephone: 630-906-4110 
E-mail: aschauer@waubonsee.edu  
 
Kerry Urquizo      Continuing 
Region III-APC 540 
Heartland Community College 
1500 W. Raab Rd. 
Normal, IL  61761 
Telephone: 309-268-8433 
E-mail: Kerry.urquizo@heartland.edu  

 
Public Schools/ROEs 
               Jeff Davison Continuing 

Region III – APC 537 
Richland Workforce Consortium 
One College Park 
Decatur, IL  62526 
Telephone: 217-875-7200 x 6489 
E-Mail: jdavison@richland.edu  
    
Kathi Lee      Continuing 
Region III  – APC 526 
Lawrence Education Center 
101 East Laurel  
Springfield, IL 62703 
Telephone: 217-525-3233? 
E-mail kathilee@sps186.org  
 
Dirk Muffler       Continuing 
Region IV – APC 536 
Lewis and Clark 
225 E. Nichols Street 
Carlinville, IL 62626 
Telephone: 217-854-9542 
E-Mail dmuffler@roe40.com  
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State Agencies   
 Tom Huber       

Secretary of State Literacy Office 
Gwendolyn Brooks Building 
300 S. 2nd St., Room 416 
Springfield, IL 62701 
Telephone: 217-524-3005 
E-Mail: thuber@ilsos.net  

 
Shayla Grantham 
Illinois State Board of Education 
100 N. 1st St. 
Springfield, IL  62701 
Telephone: 217-524-4832 
E-Mail: sgrantha@isbe.net  
 
Lisa Jones 
Illinois Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity 
500 E. Monroe St. 
Springfield, IL  62701 
Telephone: 217-558-2443 
E-Mail: lisa.d.jones@illinois.gov  
 

Service Center Network  
 Sue Barauski 
 The Adult Learning Resource Center 
 2626 S. Clearbrook Drive 
 Arlington Heights, IL  60005 
 Telephone: 224-366-8620 
 E-Mail: s.barauski@cntrmail.org  
  

Dawn Hughes  
Central Illinois Adult Education Service Center  
Horrabin Hall 4C 
Western Illinois University 
Macomb, IL  61455  
Telephone: 309-298-2285  
E-Mail: DJ-Hughes2@wiu.edu   

 
Sarah Goldammer  
The Southern Illinois Professional Development Center 
Campus Box 1128 
Alumni Hall, Room 0107 
Southern Illinois University 
Edwardsville, IL  62026 
Telephone: 618-650-2254 
E-Mail: sgoldam@siue.edu  
 
Nancy Heuer-Evans 
Center for the Application of Information Technology (CAIT)/ WIU 
1 University Circle 
Macomb, IL  61455 
Telephone: 309-550-4648 
E-Mail: nevans@cait.org  

 
Illinois Continuing Adult Educators Association (IACEA)  

Chris McElroy 
South Suburban College 
15800 South State Street, Room #4455 
South Holland, IL  60473 
Telephone: 708-596-2000 ext. 5762 
E-Mail: cmcelroy@ssc.edu  
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TESOL Representative 
 Marcia Luptak 
 Elgin Community College 
 1700 Spartan Drive 
 Elgin, IL  60123 
 Telephone: 847-214-6917 
 E-Mail: mluptak@elgin.edu  
 
Policy and Advocacy Member 
 Becky Raymond  

Chicago Citywide Literacy Coalition 
641 W. Lake Street, Suite 200 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Telephone: 312.690.4253 
Email becky@chicagocitywideliteracy.org 

 
Illinois Community College Board 
 
Whitney Thompson, Deputy Director for Workforce Education 
Telephone: 217-558-0318 
E-Mail: Whitney.thompson@illinois.gov  
 
Kathy Olesen-Tracey, Senior Director for Adult Education  
Telephone: 217-557-2740 
E-Mail: kathy.olesen-tracey@illinois.gov  

 
Todd Jorns, Senior Director for Education Technology 
Telephone: 217-785-0144 
E-Mail: todd.jorns@illinois.gov    
 
Janelle Jones, Director for Career & Technical Education  
Telephone: 217-785-0123 
E-Mail: Janelle.Jones@illinois.gov  

 
Mackenzie Montgomery, Director for Student Services 
Telephone: 217-557-7119 
E-Mail: Mackenzie.montgomery@illinois.gov    

 
Angela Gerberding, Associate Director of Integrated Career Programs 
Telephone: 217-785-0088 
E-Mail: Angela.Gerberding@illinois.gov  

 
Ben Greer, Associate Director for Adult Education – Regional Support, Region I and II 
Telephone: 312-814-8977 
E-Mail: Ben.Greer@illinois.gov  

 
James Flaherty, Associate Director for Adult Education – Regional Support, Region II and IV 
Telephone: 312-814-5950 
E-Mail: James.flaherty@illinois.gov  

 
Nelson Aguiar, Associate Director for Adult Education – English as a Second Language & Immigrant Issues                                       
Telephone: 217-785-0213 
E-Mail: nelson.aguiar@illinois.gov 
 
Cecilia Elhaddad, Associate Director of Adult Education and Literacy—Data Systems Support 
Phone: 2417 | -(815) 780  
E-mail cecilia.elhaddad@illinois.gov 
 
Ann Storey, Associate Director for Career and Technical Education 
Telephone: 217-785-0068 
E-Mail: Ann.L.Storey@illinois.gov 
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Nora Rossman, Office Administrator  
Telephone: 217-558-4679  
E-Mail: Nora.L.Rossman@illinois.gov  
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